
BIDEFORD RFC SENIOR FIXTURES 2025-2026 

 

 

Date CHIEFS H/A QUINS H/A COLTS/ LADIES H/A 

6 Sep Honiton A TORRINGTON H SOUTH MOLTON H 

13 Sep OPM’s H Barnstaple III  A   

20 Sep EXETER SARACENS (CUP) H   Crediton A 

21 Sep (Sun)     HELSTON H 

27 Sep Bude (Friendly) A   SIDMOUTH H 

OCT       

4 Oct Ivybridge II A     

5 Oct (Sun)     Topsham A 

11 Oct TOPSHAM II H Ilfracombe A Kingsbridge A 

12 Oct (Sun)     TRURO H 

18 Oct Crediton II A CREDITON III H   

25 Oct   BARNSTAPLE III H   

NOV       

1 Nov       

2 Nov (Sun)     Bude A 

8 Nov Withycombe A     

9 Nov (Sun)     NEWTON ABBOT H 

15 Nov   TIVERTON (Friendly) H South Molton A 

22 Nov SOUTH MOLTON H South Molton A   

23 Nov (Sun)     EXETER SARACENS H 

29 Nov Devonport Services II A ILFRACOMBE H CREDITON H 

DEC       

6 Dec DARTMOUTH H     

7 Dec (Sun)     Devonport Services A 

13 Dec Tavistock A Torrington A Sidmouth A 

14 Dec (Sun)     PAIGNTON H 

20 Dec EXETER SARACENS H Exeter Saracens A   

26 Dec (Fri) PRESIDENTS XV H PRESIDENTS XV H BARNSTAPLE H 

27 Dec       

JAN 26       

3 Jan       

10 Jan OPM’S A SOUTH MOLTON H KINGSBRIDGE H 

11 Jan (Sun)     Cullompton II A 

17 Jan IVYBRIDGE II H Exeter Engineers A   

18 Jan (Sun)     TOPSHAM H 

24 Jan Topsham II A WITHYCOMBE H   

25 Jan (Sun)     Truro A 

31 Jan   TEIGNMOUTH H   

FEB       

7 Feb BUDE (Friendly) H Tiverton (Friendly) A   

8 Feb (Sun)     BUDE H 

14 Feb CREDITON II H Crediton III A   

21 Feb       

22 Feb (Sun) WITHYCOMBE H HONITON H Newton Abbot A 

MAR       

7 Mar South Molton A TOPSHAM III H   

8 Mar (Sun)     Exter Saracens A 

14 Mar       

21 Mar DEVONPORT SERVICES II H     

22 Mar (Sun)     DEVONPORT SERVICFES H 

28 Mar Dartmouth A     

29 Mar (Sun)     Paignton A 

APRIL       

11 Apr TAVISTOCK H   TOPSHAM H 

18 Apr Exeter Saracens A     

25 Apr HONITON H     

26 Apr (sun)     Helston A 


